

Proposal for Amendment to WT Poomsae Ranking Bylaw (November 9, 2021)

Existing Rules	Proposed amendment
<p>Article 2. Fundamental Principles</p> <p>[Newly added]</p>	<p>Article 2. Fundamental Principles</p> <p><u>2.5 If the division changes due to the age of the athlete, the ranking point shall be maintained to the athlete without deduction.</u></p>
Existing Rules	Proposed amendment
<p>Article 3. Allocated points per rank</p> <p>10. In the case of online live version of WT promoted or recognized Poomsae event, athlete shall receive 50% of the points awarded to offline WT promoted or recognized Poomsae event in accordance with ranking points per place and grade.</p>	<p>Article 3. Allocated points per rank</p> <p>10. In the case of online live version of WT promoted or recognized Poomsae event, athlete shall receive 50% of the points awarded to offline WT promoted or recognized Poomsae event in accordance with ranking points per place and grade. <u>athlete shall receive the ranking point.</u></p>
Existing Rules	Proposed amendment
<p>Article 10. Effectuation</p> <p>1. This amended bylaw shall apply to online Poomsae competitions since year 2020.</p>	<p>Article 10. Effectuation</p> <p>1. This amended bylaw shall come into effect as of November 9, 2021</p>